

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

5-14-1975

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (head)

Edith Head

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Head, Edith, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (head)" (1975). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2584. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/2584

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (head)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Edith Head, May 14, 1975, culture, camaraderie, virtuosity in musical performance, violinist, chamber music, postal service, husband, wife, Emmy Temianka, camaraderie, recreation and entertainment

\$ 4 4 A	MGMESAU HSC 2=023885E134 ICS IPMRNCZ	4 05/	14/75	i dan kana dan sa S			Ma	ila	ram	SERVI
	ICS IPMRNCZ	CSP			westerr	n union		mg	ICIII	
	2132719342									******
	ZIP									

ATES POSTA .

in the

THIS MAILGRAM WAS TRANSMITTED ELECTRONICALLY BY WESTERN UNION TO A POST OFFICE NEAR YOU FOR DELIVERY

HENRI TEMIANKA 2915 PATRICIA AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90064

DEAR HENRI WE THINK THE ALEGRO BALL WAS ONE OF THE MOST EXCITING EVENTS WE HAVE ATTENDED IN YEARS, YOU ARE TO BE CONGRATULATED AND THANK YOU FOR LETTING US BE PART OF IT, FONDLY EDITH AND BILL IHNEN

#### 13:27 EST

0

MGMLSAU HSC